
#200 Girls 1600 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FRYE, Isley Saint John the Ev 6:34.30

2 URBAUER, Elsie Holy Trinity CYOK 6:36.34

3 TROYER, Arianna Holy Trinity CYOK 7:09.07

#201 Girls 1600 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LYNN, Paige Corpus Christi CY 7:07.50

2 KEENAN, Caroline Prince Of Peace C 7:19.36

3 BOWLES, Stella Good Shepherd C 7:23.25

FELDHAUS, Karlee Holy Cross CYOK DNS

#203 Girls 1600 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HARTTER, Emma Holy Rosary Wea 6:00.11

2 UNRUH, Evelyn Holy Trinity CYOK 6:22.27

3 BLECKMAN, Lucille Good Shepherd C 6:40.18

4 KAUFMAN, Grace Holy Trinity CYOK 6:57.13

5 HLADKY, Isabelle Good Shepherd C 8:03.34

O'BRIEN, Brooklyn Holy Cross CYOK DNS

#204 Boys 1600 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CULP, Jude Holy Trinity CYOK 6:58.15

2 MARK, Blake Holy Trinity CYOK 7:46.09

#205 Boys 1600 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BARKEMEYER, George Prince Of Peace C 5:31.21

2 TRAUSCH, Leo Holy Cross CYOK 6:03.80

3 PAULS, Hank Prince Of Peace C 6:15.38

4 LUEGER, Ben Prince Of Peace C 6:20.72

5 CULLINAN, Cormac Holy Trinity CYOK 6:42.79

6 CULLUM, Mason Holy Trinity CYOK 8:35.29

#206 Boys 1600 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DOUGLAS, James Holy Trinity CYOK 5:47.47

2 BUSH, Henry Saint Ann CYOKS 5:51.72

3 SUND, Arthur Prince Of Peace C 5:56.21

4 WACKER, Ryan Good Shepherd C 6:00.66

5 FRAUSTO, Jack Holy Trinity CYOK 6:05.57

6 ALTRICH, Leo Holy Trinity CYOK 6:12.58

7 RAMOS, Kayden Holy Cross CYOK 6:17.13

8 TEETER, Kolbe Good Shepherd C 6:21.66

9 BALLEW, Colton Holy Trinity CYOK 6:25.43

10 GREEN, Nicholas Saint John the Ev 6:58.91

11 TILGNER, Burke Saint Ann CYOKS 7:02.28

#206 Boys 1600 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
12 WAGNER, Colton Good Shepherd C 7:02.82

13 VANDEVER, Henry Holy Trinity CYOK 7:08.04

14 WILSON, Ben Good Shepherd C 7:41.31

#207 Boys 1600 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TRAUSCH, Paul Holy Cross CYOK 5:50.43

2 WICKENHAUSER, Joseph Holy Trinity CYOK 6:08.42

3 KOELZER, Brayden Prince Of Peace C 6:14.41

WILKUS, Joseph Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

DALY, Hudson Good Shepherd C DNS

#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BATEMAN, Daphne Corpus Christi CY 14.86  (NW) 4(1)

2 RICHLIN, Reese Prince Of Peace C 14.97  (NW) 4(2)

3 BROWN, Bridgett Corpus Christi CY 15.41  (NW) 4(3)

4 BAUER, Remi Saint Ann CYOKS 16.28  (NW) 4(4)

5 BROWN, Olivia Xavier CYOKS 16.53  (NW) 3(1)

6 HAWK, Stella Prince Of Peace C 16.57  (NW) 3(2)

7 HEDBERG, Brynn Prince Of Peace C 16.61  (NW) 4(5)

8 WERKOWITCH, Isadore Holy Cross CYOK 16.63  (NW) 4(6)

9 LEWIS, Rosie Corpus Christi CY 16.68  (NW) 3(3)

10 WALDRON, Zoe Xavier CYOKS 16.89  (NW) 1(1)

11 HUSTON, Charlotte Corpus Christi CY 17.28  (NW) 3(4)

12 ESHELBRENNER, Emery Holy Trinity CYOK 17.31  (NW) 4(7)

13 HEIER, Molly Prince Of Peace C 17.48  (NW) 3(5)

14 KILE, Millie Prince Of Peace C 17.65  (NW) 4(8)

15 MCVICKER, Ellyn Good Shepherd C 17.73  (NW) 3(6)

16 KINYON, Mary Holy Cross CYOK 17.88  (NW) 2(1)

17 ASOMBWILE, Olivia Corpus Christi CY 18.39  (NW) 2(2)

18 SAGHBENE, Temperance Saint Paul 18.58  (NW) 2(3)

19 COPE, June Holy Trinity CYOK 18.69  (NW) 1(2)

20 INGERSOLL, Peyton Corpus Christi CY 18.75  (NW) 2(4)

21 REFENES, Maclee Xavier CYOKS 18.77  (NW) 2(5)

22 PETERSON, Alexis Holy Trinity CYOK 18.83  (NW) 3(7)

23 BOND, Harper Holy Trinity CYOK 19.34  (NW) 1(3)

24 OCHS, Adelaide Saint Paul 21.14  (NW) 1(4)

VOSS, Mya Holy Rosary Wea DNS  (NW) 2

WOOLDRIDGE, Samantha Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 2

TROY, Iris Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WALDRON, Zoe Xavier CYOKS 16.89

2 COPE, June Holy Trinity CYOK 18.69
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#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 BOND, Harper Holy Trinity CYOK 19.34

4 OCHS, Adelaide Saint Paul 21.14

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 KINYON, Mary Holy Cross CYOK 17.88

2 ASOMBWILE, Olivia Corpus Christi CY 18.39

3 SAGHBENE, Temperance Saint Paul 18.58

4 INGERSOLL, Peyton Corpus Christi CY 18.75

5 REFENES, Maclee Xavier CYOKS 18.77

VOSS, Mya Holy Rosary Wea DNS

WOOLDRIDGE, Samantha Prince Of Peace C DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Olivia Xavier CYOKS 16.53

2 HAWK, Stella Prince Of Peace C 16.57

3 LEWIS, Rosie Corpus Christi CY 16.68

4 HUSTON, Charlotte Corpus Christi CY 17.28

5 HEIER, Molly Prince Of Peace C 17.48

6 MCVICKER, Ellyn Good Shepherd C 17.73

7 PETERSON, Alexis Holy Trinity CYOK 18.83

TROY, Iris Holy Cross CYOK DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BATEMAN, Daphne Corpus Christi CY 14.86

2 RICHLIN, Reese Prince Of Peace C 14.97

3 BROWN, Bridgett Corpus Christi CY 15.41

4 BAUER, Remi Saint Ann CYOKS 16.28

5 HEDBERG, Brynn Prince Of Peace C 16.61

6 WERKOWITCH, Isadore Holy Cross CYOK 16.63

7 ESHELBRENNER, Emery Holy Trinity CYOK 17.31

8 KILE, Millie Prince Of Peace C 17.65

#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CARRILLO, Stella Saint John the Ev 14.48  (NW) 4(1)

2 GLADES, Dia Saint John the Ev 14.71  (NW) 1(1)

3 HARPER, Aurora Corpus Christi CY 14.89  (NW) 4(2)

4 WAIT, Ayla Holy Trinity CYOK 15.38  (NW) 4(3)

5 THOMAS, Monica Holy Rosary Wea 15.44  (NW) 4(4)

6 TOEPFER, Lily Prince Of Peace C 15.68  (NW) 4(5)

7 CARVAJAL, Andrea Prince Of Peace C 15.75  (NW) 4(6)

8 WALLACE, Caroline Good Shepherd C 16.01  (NW) 4(7)

9 HABERLY, Nora Prince Of Peace C 16.22  (NW) 3(1)

10 ZLOMKE, Morgan Good Shepherd C 16.45  (NW) 4(8)

11 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 16.48  (NW) 3(2)

12 MINSHALL, Mia Holy Cross CYOK 16.70  (NW) 3(3)

13 BOSLEY, Tinley Holy Rosary Wea 16.79  (NW) 3(4)

14 FELDHAUS, Karlee Holy Cross CYOK 16.88  (NW) 1(2)

15 PRIEB, Paxton Good Shepherd C 16.96  (NW) 3(5)

16 JOHNSON, Emma Prince Of Peace C 17.05  (NW) 2(1)

#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 HEINEN, Genevieve Holy Trinity CYOK 17.18  (NW) 3(6)

18 O'BRIEN, Victoria Holy Cross CYOK 17.53  (NW) 3(7)

19 DOMINGUEZ MORALES, Ana Good Shepherd C 17.55  (NW) 2(2)

20 WEHRLY, Madison Saint Paul 17.58  (NW) 2(3)

21 TYNER, Juliet Prince Of Peace C 17.79  (NW) 3(8)

22 THRELKELD, Lena Holy Rosary Wea 17.88  (NW) 2(4)

23 HLADKY, Zoe Good Shepherd C 18.24  (NW) 2(5)

24 WILLIAMS, Emma Prince Of Peace C 18.36  (NW) 1(3)

25 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 18.44  (NW) 1(4)

HASTON, Maeve Good Shepherd C DNS  (NW) 2

MENJARES, Annabelle Holy Trinity CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GLADES, Dia Saint John the Ev 14.71

2 FELDHAUS, Karlee Holy Cross CYOK 16.88

3 WILLIAMS, Emma Prince Of Peace C 18.36

4 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 18.44

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 JOHNSON, Emma Prince Of Peace C 17.05

2 DOMINGUEZ MORALES, Ana Good Shepherd C 17.55

3 WEHRLY, Madison Saint Paul 17.58

4 THRELKELD, Lena Holy Rosary Wea 17.88

5 HLADKY, Zoe Good Shepherd C 18.24

HASTON, Maeve Good Shepherd C DNS

MENJARES, Annabelle Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HABERLY, Nora Prince Of Peace C 16.22

2 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 16.48

3 MINSHALL, Mia Holy Cross CYOK 16.70

4 BOSLEY, Tinley Holy Rosary Wea 16.79

5 PRIEB, Paxton Good Shepherd C 16.96

6 HEINEN, Genevieve Holy Trinity CYOK 17.18

7 O'BRIEN, Victoria Holy Cross CYOK 17.53

8 TYNER, Juliet Prince Of Peace C 17.79

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARRILLO, Stella Saint John the Ev 14.48

2 HARPER, Aurora Corpus Christi CY 14.89

3 WAIT, Ayla Holy Trinity CYOK 15.38

4 THOMAS, Monica Holy Rosary Wea 15.44

5 TOEPFER, Lily Prince Of Peace C 15.68

6 CARVAJAL, Andrea Prince Of Peace C 15.75

7 WALLACE, Caroline Good Shepherd C 16.01

8 ZLOMKE, Morgan Good Shepherd C 16.45
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#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MALLORY, Olivia Holy Trinity CYOK 13.87  (NW) 1(1)

2 ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 14.04  (NW) 4(1)

3 KNOPKE, Mary Prince Of Peace C 14.09  (NW) 4(2)

4 STRATHMAN, Hadley Holy Trinity CYOK 14.25  (NW) 4(3)

5 CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross CYOK 14.61  (NW) 4(4)

6 DESCIEUX, Aashna Holy Trinity CYOK 14.76  (NW) 4(5)

7 DECOURSEY, Allie Holy Trinity CYOK 14.79  (NW) 3(1)

8 COLLIER, Eloise Saint Ann CYOKS 14.80  (NW) 4(6)

9 DVORAK, Abby Good Shepherd C 14.91  (NW) 3(2)

10 OBERZAN, Ruby Saint John the Ev 15.25  (NW) 4(7)

11 BELLING, Jessica Prince Of Peace C 15.26  (NW) 4(8)

12 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace C 15.33  (NW) 3(3)

13 ELLIS, Ruby Prince Of Peace C 15.38  (NW) 3(4)

14 KELLERMAN, Bridget Saint Ann CYOKS 15.45  (NW) 2(1)

15 FAST, Kenzie Holy Trinity CYOK 15.53  (NW) 3(5)

16 STRICKLAND, Ellyson Corpus Christi CY 15.73  (NW) 2(2)

17 DAVILA, Isabella Holy Cross CYOK 15.82  (NW) 2(3)

18 KAUFMAN, Claire Prince Of Peace C 15.95  (NW) 3(6)

19 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross CYOK 16.21  (NW) 2(4)

20 CULP, Lucy Holy Trinity CYOK 16.28  (NW) 3(7)

21 SMART, Claire Holy Trinity CYOK 16.34  (NW) 3(8)

22 ZINK, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 16.51  (NW) 1(2)

23 GREEK, Natalie Good Shepherd C 16.62  (NW) 2(5)

24 BEVERLIN, Grace Holy Trinity CYOK 16.84  (NW) 1(3)

25 CALOVICH, Charlotte Prince Of Peace C 17.07  (NW) 2(6)

BECKER, Nora Holy Trinity CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

TERNUS, Brynlee Holy Trinity CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

ZYSK, Adelyn Saint John the Ev DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MALLORY, Olivia Holy Trinity CYOK 13.87

2 ZINK, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 16.51

3 BEVERLIN, Grace Holy Trinity CYOK 16.84

BECKER, Nora Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 KELLERMAN, Bridget Saint Ann CYOKS 15.45

2 STRICKLAND, Ellyson Corpus Christi CY 15.73

3 DAVILA, Isabella Holy Cross CYOK 15.82

4 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross CYOK 16.21

5 GREEK, Natalie Good Shepherd C 16.62

6 CALOVICH, Charlotte Prince Of Peace C 17.07

TERNUS, Brynlee Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

ZYSK, Adelyn Saint John the Ev DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 DECOURSEY, Allie Holy Trinity CYOK 14.79

2 DVORAK, Abby Good Shepherd C 14.91

3 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace C 15.33

4 ELLIS, Ruby Prince Of Peace C 15.38

5 FAST, Kenzie Holy Trinity CYOK 15.53

6 KAUFMAN, Claire Prince Of Peace C 15.95

7 CULP, Lucy Holy Trinity CYOK 16.28

8 SMART, Claire Holy Trinity CYOK 16.34

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 14.04

2 KNOPKE, Mary Prince Of Peace C 14.09

3 STRATHMAN, Hadley Holy Trinity CYOK 14.25

4 CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross CYOK 14.61

5 DESCIEUX, Aashna Holy Trinity CYOK 14.76

6 COLLIER, Eloise Saint Ann CYOKS 14.80

7 OBERZAN, Ruby Saint John the Ev 15.25

8 BELLING, Jessica Prince Of Peace C 15.26

#211 Girls 100 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BAILEY, Quinn Good Shepherd C 13.81  (NW) 2(1)

2 HULCHER, Taylor Corpus Christi CY 14.19  (NW) 2(2)

3 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi CY 14.64  (NW) 2(3)

4 BECKER, Ruby Good Shepherd C 14.86  (NW) 2(4)

5 MARK, Paige Holy Trinity CYOK 14.91  (NW) 2(5)

6 WURTENBERGER, Mary Prince Of Peace C 15.12  (NW) 2(6)

7 BARKEMEYER, Margaret Prince Of Peace C 15.25  (NW) 1(1)

8 SKINNER, Lucy L Prince Of Peace C 15.40  (NW) 2(7)

9 HOCHBERG, Grace Prince Of Peace C 15.46  (NW) 2(8)

10 ROMO, Afrika Good Shepherd C 15.57  (NW) 1(2)

11 REA, Stella Holy Trinity CYOK 15.67  (NW) 1(3)

12 SCHMIDT, Alexandra Corpus Christi CY 16.11  (NW) 1(4)

13 RICHLIN, Finnley Prince Of Peace C 16.24  (NW) 1(5)

14 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi CY 16.26  (NW) 1(6)

15 TREJO, Alison Holy Cross CYOK 17.01  (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARKEMEYER, Margaret Prince Of Peace C 15.25

2 ROMO, Afrika Good Shepherd C 15.57

3 REA, Stella Holy Trinity CYOK 15.67

4 SCHMIDT, Alexandra Corpus Christi CY 16.11

5 RICHLIN, Finnley Prince Of Peace C 16.24

6 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi CY 16.26

7 TREJO, Alison Holy Cross CYOK 17.01

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
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#211 Girls 100 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 BAILEY, Quinn Good Shepherd C 13.81

2 HULCHER, Taylor Corpus Christi CY 14.19

3 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi CY 14.64

4 BECKER, Ruby Good Shepherd C 14.86

5 MARK, Paige Holy Trinity CYOK 14.91

6 WURTENBERGER, Mary Prince Of Peace C 15.12

7 SKINNER, Lucy L Prince Of Peace C 15.40

8 HOCHBERG, Grace Prince Of Peace C 15.46

#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MODERSON, Matthew Good Shepherd C 14.74  (NW) 4(1)

2 SEBEK, Miles Prince Of Peace C 15.28  (NW) 4(2)

3 MCGINNIS, Collin Corpus Christi CY 15.56  (NW) 3(1)

4 GERAGHTY, McCoy Holy Trinity CYOK 15.71  (NW) 1(1)

5 PRESTON, Zane Prince Of Peace C 15.88  (NW) 4(3)

6 ZENISEK, Bennett Good Shepherd C 15.90  (NW) 4(4)

7 NAB, Uriah Holy Rosary Wea 15.94  (NW) 4(5)

8 MARSKE, Arthur Good Shepherd C 15.99  (NW) 4(6)

9 KOELZER, Grayson Prince Of Peace C 16.28  (NW) 3(2)

10 ELLIS, Willis Prince Of Peace C 16.52  (NW) 3(3)

11 SOLTYS, Eli Holy Cross CYOK 16.87  (NW) 3(4)

12 LEMMON, George Holy Trinity CYOK 16.92  (NW) 1(2)

13 WHITE, Joel Holy Cross CYOK 17.02  (NW) 3(5)

14 BELLING, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 17.13  (NW) 4(7)

15 HOLLINGSWORTH, George Holy Trinity CYOK 17.69  (NW) 1(3)

16 MCELROY, Diesel Corpus Christi CY 18.32  (NW) 3(6)

17 GAVILANO, Liam Prince Of Peace C 18.62  (NW) 3(7)

18 ZIEGLER, Gus Prince Of Peace C 18.64  (NW) 2(1)

19 EVANGELIDIS, Bogart Saint Ann CYOKS 19.04  (NW) 2(2)

20 MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK 19.09  (NW) 2(3)

21 TERMULO, Levi Saint Paul 20.12  (NW) 2(4)

22 PHILLIPS, Harrison Good Shepherd C 22.23  (NW) 1(4)

23 LUKE, Gabriel Prince Of Peace C 25.00  (NW) 1(5)

RONO, Keith K Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 3

WOLFE, Holden Corpus Christi CY DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GERAGHTY, McCoy Holy Trinity CYOK 15.71

2 LEMMON, George Holy Trinity CYOK 16.92

3 HOLLINGSWORTH, George Holy Trinity CYOK 17.69

4 PHILLIPS, Harrison Good Shepherd C 22.23

5 LUKE, Gabriel Prince Of Peace C 25.00

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ZIEGLER, Gus Prince Of Peace C 18.64

#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 EVANGELIDIS, Bogart Saint Ann CYOKS 19.04

3 MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK 19.09

4 TERMULO, Levi Saint Paul 20.12

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCGINNIS, Collin Corpus Christi CY 15.56

2 KOELZER, Grayson Prince Of Peace C 16.28

3 ELLIS, Willis Prince Of Peace C 16.52

4 SOLTYS, Eli Holy Cross CYOK 16.87

5 WHITE, Joel Holy Cross CYOK 17.02

6 MCELROY, Diesel Corpus Christi CY 18.32

7 GAVILANO, Liam Prince Of Peace C 18.62

RONO, Keith K Prince Of Peace C DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MODERSON, Matthew Good Shepherd C 14.74

2 SEBEK, Miles Prince Of Peace C 15.28

3 PRESTON, Zane Prince Of Peace C 15.88

4 ZENISEK, Bennett Good Shepherd C 15.90

5 NAB, Uriah Holy Rosary Wea 15.94

6 MARSKE, Arthur Good Shepherd C 15.99

7 BELLING, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 17.13

WOLFE, Holden Corpus Christi CY DNS

#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace C 14.05  (NW) 3(1)

2 SLOCUM, Drew Saint Ann CYOKS 14.11  (NW) 3(2)

3 CORSER, Bryson Prince Of Peace C 14.52  (NW) 3(3)

4 PEARCE, Patrick Saint Ann CYOKS 14.93  (NW) 3(4)

5 MAYS, Giles Saint Ann CYOKS 15.11  (NW) 3(5)

6 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross CYOK 15.42  (NW) 3(6)

7 ELLER, Roman J. Prince Of Peace C 15.53  (NW) 3(7)

8 NIERMAN, Beckett Holy Trinity CYOK 15.63  (NW) 3(8)

9 HULL, Connor Corpus Christi CY 16.64  (NW) 1(1)

10 HOGAN, Jarrett Holy Trinity CYOK 16.93  (NW) 1(2)

11 CARROLL, Jimmy Holy Trinity CYOK 17.62  (NW) 1(3)

12 CULLUM, Mason Holy Trinity CYOK 18.41  (NW) 1(4)

BELL, Colin Saint Ann CYOKS DNS  (NW) 1

GITHINJI, Carl Saint Paul DNS  (NW) 1

MUNI, Nathan Good Shepherd C DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HULL, Connor Corpus Christi CY 16.64

2 HOGAN, Jarrett Holy Trinity CYOK 16.93

3 CARROLL, Jimmy Holy Trinity CYOK 17.62

4 CULLUM, Mason Holy Trinity CYOK 18.41
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#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

BELL, Colin Saint Ann CYOKS DNS

GITHINJI, Carl Saint Paul DNS

MUNI, Nathan Good Shepherd C DNS

Section 3 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace C 14.05

2 SLOCUM, Drew Saint Ann CYOKS 14.11

3 CORSER, Bryson Prince Of Peace C 14.52

4 PEARCE, Patrick Saint Ann CYOKS 14.93

5 MAYS, Giles Saint Ann CYOKS 15.11

6 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross CYOK 15.42

7 ELLER, Roman J. Prince Of Peace C 15.53

8 NIERMAN, Beckett Holy Trinity CYOK 15.63

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SAPP, Lorin Holy Trinity CYOK 12.56  (NW) 5(1)

2 TUMBERGER, Thomas Holy Trinity CYOK 12.98  (NW) 5(2)

3 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi CY 13.05  (NW) 5(3)

4 MORTIMER, Tyler Holy Trinity CYOK 13.27  (NW) 5(4)

5 DENNIS, Aiden Holy Cross CYOK 13.88  (NW) 4(1)

6 ETLER, Mason Good Shepherd C 13.99  (NW) 4(2)

7 ROMERO, Aaron Holy Cross CYOK 14.11  (NW) 1(1)

8 STRUZINA, Colin Holy Trinity CYOK 14.13  (NW) 5(5)

9 MEINHARDT, Luke Prince Of Peace C 14.29  (NW) 4(3)

10 PICKERT, James Prince Of Peace C 14.34  (NW) 3(1)

11 SAMPLES, Brian Good Shepherd C 14.37  (NW) 5(6)

12 DOUGLAS, James Holy Trinity CYOK 14.53  (NW) 1(2)

13 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi CY 14.69  (NW) 4(4)

14 MCGLINN, Tyson Prince Of Peace C 14.70  (NW) 4(5)

15 SHARBAUGH, Nathan Holy Trinity CYOK 14.76  (NW) 3(2)

16 KIRBY, Jaxsen Holy Rosary Wea 14.77  (NW) 4(6)

17 REYES, Cameron Good Shepherd C 14.79  (NW) 4(7)

18 SAMUEL, Sean Prince Of Peace C 14.89  (NW) 3(3)

19 HARPER, Gabriel Holy Trinity CYOK 14.93  (NW) 4(8)

20 STROHMAN, Timothy Prince Of Peace C 14.97  (NW) 3(4)

21 HAMMACK, Rylan Corpus Christi CY 15.08  (NW) 1(3)

22 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross CYOK 15.28  (NW) 3(5)

23 BRULEZ, Johnny Holy Trinity CYOK 15.37  (NW) 1(4)

24 DREILING, Jacob Holy Trinity CYOK 15.41  (NW) 3(6)

25 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann CYOKS 15.44  (NW) 2(1)

26 MCDOLE, William Saint Ann CYOKS 15.64  (NW) 1(5)

27 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 15.86  (NW) 3(7)

28 POINDEXTER, Beau Holy Rosary Wea 16.01  (NW) 2(2)

29 FORD, Breckin Holy Rosary Wea 16.01  (NW) 3(8)

30 SEYOUM, Eli Prince Of Peace C 16.27  (NW) 2(3)

31 BARNES, Bennett Saint Paul 16.86  (NW) 2(4)

32 MULLIN, Max Holy Trinity CYOK 18.38  (NW) 2(5)

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

BARR, Jagger Saint John the Ev DNS  (NW) 5

SOLTYS, Isaac Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROMERO, Aaron Holy Cross CYOK 14.11

2 DOUGLAS, James Holy Trinity CYOK 14.53

3 HAMMACK, Rylan Corpus Christi CY 15.08

4 BRULEZ, Johnny Holy Trinity CYOK 15.37

5 MCDOLE, William Saint Ann CYOKS 15.64

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann CYOKS 15.44

2 POINDEXTER, Beau Holy Rosary Wea 16.01

3 SEYOUM, Eli Prince Of Peace C 16.27

4 BARNES, Bennett Saint Paul 16.86

5 MULLIN, Max Holy Trinity CYOK 18.38

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 PICKERT, James Prince Of Peace C 14.34

2 SHARBAUGH, Nathan Holy Trinity CYOK 14.76

3 SAMUEL, Sean Prince Of Peace C 14.89

4 STROHMAN, Timothy Prince Of Peace C 14.97

5 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross CYOK 15.28

6 DREILING, Jacob Holy Trinity CYOK 15.41

7 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 15.86

8 FORD, Breckin Holy Rosary Wea 16.01

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 DENNIS, Aiden Holy Cross CYOK 13.88

2 ETLER, Mason Good Shepherd C 13.99

3 MEINHARDT, Luke Prince Of Peace C 14.29

4 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi CY 14.69

5 MCGLINN, Tyson Prince Of Peace C 14.70

6 KIRBY, Jaxsen Holy Rosary Wea 14.77

7 REYES, Cameron Good Shepherd C 14.79

8 HARPER, Gabriel Holy Trinity CYOK 14.93

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAPP, Lorin Holy Trinity CYOK 12.56

2 TUMBERGER, Thomas Holy Trinity CYOK 12.98

3 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi CY 13.05

4 MORTIMER, Tyler Holy Trinity CYOK 13.27

5 STRUZINA, Colin Holy Trinity CYOK 14.13

6 SAMPLES, Brian Good Shepherd C 14.37

BARR, Jagger Saint John the Ev DNS

SOLTYS, Isaac Holy Cross CYOK DNS
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#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul 12.31  (NW) 3(1)

2 STEINLAGE, Caleb Saint Paul 12.74  (NW) 3(2)

3 MCGINNIS, Owen Corpus Christi CY 12.98  (NW) 3(3)

4 LABARGE, Connor Holy Trinity CYOK 13.10  (NW) 3(4)

5 SEAY, Anthony Holy Trinity CYOK 13.27  (NW) 3(5)

6 KRAMER, Tyler Holy Trinity CYOK 13.28  (NW) 3(6)

7 GANSEN, Cole Holy Trinity CYOK 13.28  (NW) 3(7)

8 HALFERTY, Evan Corpus Christi CY 13.34  (NW) 1(1)

9 SHUM, Jai Good Shepherd C 13.53  (NW) 3(8)

10 SCOTT, Ben Corpus Christi CY 13.65  (NW) 2(1)

11 BALDWIN, Colter Corpus Christi CY 13.70  (NW) 2(2)

12 GALDAMEZ, Carlos Holy Cross CYOK 13.82  (NW) 2(3)

13 WAGGONER, Thomas Prince Of Peace C 14.30  (NW) 2(4)

14 STEPHENSON, William Saint John the Ev 14.51  (NW) 1(2)

15 ELLIS, Wesley Prince Of Peace C 14.53  (NW) 2(5)

16 DALY, Hudson Good Shepherd C 14.77  (NW) 1(3)

17 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace C 14.86  (NW) 2(6)

18 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul 14.88  (NW) 2(7)

19 HEIER, Hudson Prince Of Peace C 14.94  (NW) 2(8)

20 CHEEVER, Gibson Prince Of Peace C 14.97  (NW) 1(4)

21 ENGELKEN, Dylan Corpus Christi CY 15.48  (NW) 1(5)

22 COZZI, David Prince Of Peace C 17.94  (NW) 1(6)

COLLADO, Liam Saint Paul DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HALFERTY, Evan Corpus Christi CY 13.34

2 STEPHENSON, William Saint John the Ev 14.51

3 DALY, Hudson Good Shepherd C 14.77

4 CHEEVER, Gibson Prince Of Peace C 14.97

5 ENGELKEN, Dylan Corpus Christi CY 15.48

6 COZZI, David Prince Of Peace C 17.94

COLLADO, Liam Saint Paul DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCOTT, Ben Corpus Christi CY 13.65

2 BALDWIN, Colter Corpus Christi CY 13.70

3 GALDAMEZ, Carlos Holy Cross CYOK 13.82

4 WAGGONER, Thomas Prince Of Peace C 14.30

5 ELLIS, Wesley Prince Of Peace C 14.53

6 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace C 14.86

7 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul 14.88

8 HEIER, Hudson Prince Of Peace C 14.94

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul 12.31

2 STEINLAGE, Caleb Saint Paul 12.74

#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 MCGINNIS, Owen Corpus Christi CY 12.98

4 LABARGE, Connor Holy Trinity CYOK 13.10

5 SEAY, Anthony Holy Trinity CYOK 13.27

6 KRAMER, Tyler Holy Trinity CYOK 13.28

7 GANSEN, Cole Holy Trinity CYOK 13.28

8 SHUM, Jai Good Shepherd C 13.53

#216 DMR Girls 5th Grade (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint John the Evangelist (A) 2:43.64

#217 DMR Girls 6th Grade (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Cross CYOKS (A) 2:34.14

#218 DMR Girls 7th Grade (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 2:24.23

2 Holy Cross CYOKS (A) 2:46.69

#219 DMR GIrls 8th Grade (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 2:27.35

#222 DMR Boys 7th Grade (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 2:10.59

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 2:15.22

3 Holy Cross CYOKS (A) 2:19.94

4 Good Shepherd CYOKS (A) 2:23.38

#223 DMR Boys 8th Grade (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint John the Evangelist (A) 2:05.91

2 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 2:09.63

#224 Girls 60 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RICHLIN, Reese Prince Of Peace C 9.43  (NW) 1(1)

2 HIGHTOWER, Mattilyn Holy Trinity CYOK 9.63  (NW) 4(1)

3 BAUER, Remi Saint Ann CYOKS 9.96  (NW) 4(2)

4 BROWN, Olivia Xavier CYOKS 10.13  (NW) 4(3)

5 HARVEY, Scarlet Saint John the Ev 10.17  (NW) 4(4)

6 HAWK, Stella Prince Of Peace C 10.37  (NW) 2(1)

7 URBAUER, Elsie Holy Trinity CYOK 10.45  (NW) 1(2)

8 ESHELBRENNER, Emery Holy Trinity CYOK 10.52  (NW) 4(5)

9 GOFF, Ellie Corpus Christi CY 10.57  (NW) 4(6)

10 SVESHNIKOV, Victoria Saint Paul 10.69  (NW) 4(7)
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#224 Girls 60 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 WALDRON, Zoe Xavier CYOKS 10.81  (NW) 1(3)

12 PETERSON, Alexis Holy Trinity CYOK 10.94  (NW) 3(1)

13 HEIER, Molly Prince Of Peace C 10.96  (NW) 1(4)

14 KINYON, Mary Holy Cross CYOK 10.99  (NW) 3(2)

15 MCVICKER, Ellyn Good Shepherd C 11.23  (NW) 3(3)

16 PICKERT, Elizabeth Prince Of Peace C 11.37  (NW) 2(2)

17 ASOMBWILE, Olivia Corpus Christi CY 11.40  (NW) 4(8)

18 INGERSOLL, Peyton Corpus Christi CY 11.62  (NW) 3(4)

19 BOND, Harper Holy Trinity CYOK 11.74  (NW) 3(5)

20 STEPHENSON, Mary Saint John the Ev 11.99  (NW) 3(6)

21 LYON, Helen Holy Cross CYOK 12.32  (NW) 3(7)

22 OCHS, Adelaide Saint Paul 12.42  (NW) 2(3)

23 WOOLDRIDGE, Samantha Prince Of Peace C 13.01  (NW) 2(4)

BROWN, Bridgett Corpus Christi CY DNS  (NW) 2

TROY, Iris Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 RICHLIN, Reese Prince Of Peace C 9.43

2 URBAUER, Elsie Holy Trinity CYOK 10.45

3 WALDRON, Zoe Xavier CYOKS 10.81

4 HEIER, Molly Prince Of Peace C 10.96

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HAWK, Stella Prince Of Peace C 10.37

2 PICKERT, Elizabeth Prince Of Peace C 11.37

3 OCHS, Adelaide Saint Paul 12.42

4 WOOLDRIDGE, Samantha Prince Of Peace C 13.01

BROWN, Bridgett Corpus Christi CY DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PETERSON, Alexis Holy Trinity CYOK 10.94

2 KINYON, Mary Holy Cross CYOK 10.99

3 MCVICKER, Ellyn Good Shepherd C 11.23

4 INGERSOLL, Peyton Corpus Christi CY 11.62

5 BOND, Harper Holy Trinity CYOK 11.74

6 STEPHENSON, Mary Saint John the Ev 11.99

7 LYON, Helen Holy Cross CYOK 12.32

TROY, Iris Holy Cross CYOK DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HIGHTOWER, Mattilyn Holy Trinity CYOK 9.63

2 BAUER, Remi Saint Ann CYOKS 9.96

3 BROWN, Olivia Xavier CYOKS 10.13

4 HARVEY, Scarlet Saint John the Ev 10.17

5 ESHELBRENNER, Emery Holy Trinity CYOK 10.52

6 GOFF, Ellie Corpus Christi CY 10.57

7 SVESHNIKOV, Victoria Saint Paul 10.69

#224 Girls 60 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
8 ASOMBWILE, Olivia Corpus Christi CY 11.40

#225 Girls 60 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GLADES, Dia Saint John the Ev 8.98  (NW) 1(1)

2 CARRILLO, Stella Saint John the Ev 9.16  (NW) 4(1)

3 WAIT, Ayla Holy Trinity CYOK 9.37  (NW) 1(2)

4 THOMAS, Monica Holy Rosary Wea 9.61  (NW) 4(2)

5 TOEPFER, Lily Prince Of Peace C 9.65  (NW) 4(3)

6 HARPER, Aurora Corpus Christi CY 9.71  (NW) 4(4)

7 WALLACE, Caroline Good Shepherd C 9.79  (NW) 1(3)

8 WURTENBERGER, Katherine Prince Of Peace C 9.91  (NW) 1(4)

9 OREGEL, Isabellla Holy Trinity CYOK 9.94  (NW) 3(1)

10 CHIK, Mariana Holy Cross CYOK 9.95  (NW) 4(5)

11 HABERLY, Nora Prince Of Peace C 10.10  (NW) 4(6)

12 HAMMERSCHMIDT, Arya Prince Of Peace C 10.25  (NW) 3(2)

13 BAILEY, Emery Corpus Christi CY 10.25  (NW) 4(7)

14 PRIEB, Paxton Good Shepherd C 10.38  (NW) 3(3)

15 HEINEN, Genevieve Holy Trinity CYOK 10.53  (NW) 3(4)

16 DOMINGUEZ MORALES, Ana Good Shepherd C 10.76  (NW) 2(1)

17 WEHRLY, Madison Saint Paul 10.76  (NW) 3(5)

18 THRELKELD, Lena Holy Rosary Wea 10.77  (NW) 3(6)

19 LILLICH, Morgan Holy Cross CYOK 10.79  (NW) 1(5)

20 ANDREWS, Lily Holy Cross CYOK 10.81  (NW) 2(2)

21 REILLY, Kayla Saint Paul 10.89  (NW) 3(7)

22 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 11.02  (NW) 2(3)

23 TYNER, Juliet Prince Of Peace C 11.13  (NW) 2(4)

24 HASTON, Maeve Good Shepherd C 11.28  (NW) 3(8)

25 HLADKY, Zoe Good Shepherd C 11.36  (NW) 2(5)

26 ALDIS, Rachel Saint Paul 11.39  (NW) 2(6)

27 MIKA, Abigail Holy Trinity CYOK 11.51  (NW) 2(7)

28 SMAGACZ, Agnes Saint John the Ev 13.55  (NW) 1(6)

PETERS, Gianna Holy Trinity CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

MENJARES, Annabelle Holy Trinity CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

ARNETT, Lorraine Holy Trinity CYOK DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GLADES, Dia Saint John the Ev 8.98

2 WAIT, Ayla Holy Trinity CYOK 9.37

3 WALLACE, Caroline Good Shepherd C 9.79

4 WURTENBERGER, Katherine Prince Of Peace C 9.91

5 LILLICH, Morgan Holy Cross CYOK 10.79

6 SMAGACZ, Agnes Saint John the Ev 13.55

PETERS, Gianna Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)
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#225 Girls 60 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 DOMINGUEZ MORALES, Ana Good Shepherd C 10.76

2 ANDREWS, Lily Holy Cross CYOK 10.81

3 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 11.02

4 TYNER, Juliet Prince Of Peace C 11.13

5 HLADKY, Zoe Good Shepherd C 11.36

6 ALDIS, Rachel Saint Paul 11.39

7 MIKA, Abigail Holy Trinity CYOK 11.51

MENJARES, Annabelle Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 OREGEL, Isabellla Holy Trinity CYOK 9.94

2 HAMMERSCHMIDT, Arya Prince Of Peace C 10.25

3 PRIEB, Paxton Good Shepherd C 10.38

4 HEINEN, Genevieve Holy Trinity CYOK 10.53

5 WEHRLY, Madison Saint Paul 10.76

6 THRELKELD, Lena Holy Rosary Wea 10.77

7 REILLY, Kayla Saint Paul 10.89

8 HASTON, Maeve Good Shepherd C 11.28

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARRILLO, Stella Saint John the Ev 9.16

2 THOMAS, Monica Holy Rosary Wea 9.61

3 TOEPFER, Lily Prince Of Peace C 9.65

4 HARPER, Aurora Corpus Christi CY 9.71

5 CHIK, Mariana Holy Cross CYOK 9.95

6 HABERLY, Nora Prince Of Peace C 10.10

7 BAILEY, Emery Corpus Christi CY 10.25

ARNETT, Lorraine Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

#226 Girls 60 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KNOPKE, Mary Prince Of Peace C 8.79  (NW) 4(1)

2 LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace C 8.96  (NW) 4(2)

3 DECOURSEY, Allie Holy Trinity CYOK 9.17  (NW) 1(1)

4 COLLIER, Eloise Saint Ann CYOKS 9.18  (NW) 4(3)

5 APPLEBEE, Lola Holy Trinity CYOK 9.49  (NW) 4(4)

6 DESCIEUX, Aashna Holy Trinity CYOK 9.50  (NW) 4(5)

7 DVORAK, Abby Good Shepherd C 9.51  (NW) 3(1)

8 ELLIS, Ruby Prince Of Peace C 9.53  (NW) 3(2)

9 OBERZAN, Ruby Saint John the Ev 9.58  (NW) 4(6)

10 GIESLER, Emma Prince Of Peace C 9.60  (NW) 1(2)

11 MCCREARY, Reese Prince Of Peace C 9.82  (NW) 4(7)

12 KAUFMAN, Claire Prince Of Peace C 9.99  (NW) 3(3)

13 ZYSK, Adelyn Saint John the Ev 10.03  (NW) 3(4)

14 GREEK, Natalie Good Shepherd C 10.17  (NW) 2(1)

15 CULP, Lucy Holy Trinity CYOK 10.22  (NW) 3(5)

16 ZINK, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 10.24  (NW) 2(2)

17 BEVERLIN, Grace Holy Trinity CYOK 10.30  (NW) 2(3)

18 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross CYOK 10.35  (NW) 3(6)

#226 Girls 60 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 SMART, Claire Holy Trinity CYOK 10.39  (NW) 3(7)

20 VELAZQUEZ, Diana Holy Cross CYOK 10.56  (NW) 2(4)

21 CALOVICH, Charlotte Prince Of Peace C 10.60  (NW) 1(3)

22 BECKER, Nora Holy Trinity CYOK 10.83  (NW) 2(5)

23 BOND, Mackenzie Holy Trinity CYOK 10.83  (NW) 1(4)

STRICKLAND, Ellyson Corpus Christi CY DNS  (NW) 3

COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DECOURSEY, Allie Holy Trinity CYOK 9.17

2 GIESLER, Emma Prince Of Peace C 9.60

3 CALOVICH, Charlotte Prince Of Peace C 10.60

4 BOND, Mackenzie Holy Trinity CYOK 10.83

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GREEK, Natalie Good Shepherd C 10.17

2 ZINK, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 10.24

3 BEVERLIN, Grace Holy Trinity CYOK 10.30

4 VELAZQUEZ, Diana Holy Cross CYOK 10.56

5 BECKER, Nora Holy Trinity CYOK 10.83

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DVORAK, Abby Good Shepherd C 9.51

2 ELLIS, Ruby Prince Of Peace C 9.53

3 KAUFMAN, Claire Prince Of Peace C 9.99

4 ZYSK, Adelyn Saint John the Ev 10.03

5 CULP, Lucy Holy Trinity CYOK 10.22

6 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross CYOK 10.35

7 SMART, Claire Holy Trinity CYOK 10.39

STRICKLAND, Ellyson Corpus Christi CY DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 KNOPKE, Mary Prince Of Peace C 8.79

2 LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace C 8.96

3 COLLIER, Eloise Saint Ann CYOKS 9.18

4 APPLEBEE, Lola Holy Trinity CYOK 9.49

5 DESCIEUX, Aashna Holy Trinity CYOK 9.50

6 OBERZAN, Ruby Saint John the Ev 9.58

7 MCCREARY, Reese Prince Of Peace C 9.82

COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace C DNS

#227 Girls 60 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARTTER, Emma Holy Rosary Wea 9.08  (NW) 2(1)

2 BECKER, Ruby Good Shepherd C 9.09  (NW) 2(2)

3 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi CY 9.20  (NW) 2(3)

4 WURTENBERGER, Mary Prince Of Peace C 9.40  (NW) 2(4)

5 SKINNER, Lucy L Prince Of Peace C 9.61  (NW) 2(5)
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#227 Girls 60 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 ROMO, Afrika Good Shepherd C 9.75  (NW) 2(6)

7 SCHMIDT, Alexandra Corpus Christi CY 10.24  (NW) 1(1)

8 RICHLIN, Finnley Prince Of Peace C 10.27  (NW) 1(2)

9 NOONAN, Aubrey Prince Of Peace C 10.37  (NW) 1(3)

10 THUITA, Shawin Prince Of Peace C 10.47  (NW) 1(4)

11 OVERBAUGH, Madeline Holy Trinity CYOK 10.57  (NW) 1(5)

12 TRITZ, Molly Prince Of Peace C 10.62  (NW) 1(6)

13 KELLEY, Lucy Holy Trinity CYOK 11.02  (NW) 1(7)

REA, Stella Holy Trinity CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHMIDT, Alexandra Corpus Christi CY 10.24

2 RICHLIN, Finnley Prince Of Peace C 10.27

3 NOONAN, Aubrey Prince Of Peace C 10.37

4 THUITA, Shawin Prince Of Peace C 10.47

5 OVERBAUGH, Madeline Holy Trinity CYOK 10.57

6 TRITZ, Molly Prince Of Peace C 10.62

7 KELLEY, Lucy Holy Trinity CYOK 11.02

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARTTER, Emma Holy Rosary Wea 9.08

2 BECKER, Ruby Good Shepherd C 9.09

3 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi CY 9.20

4 WURTENBERGER, Mary Prince Of Peace C 9.40

5 SKINNER, Lucy L Prince Of Peace C 9.61

6 ROMO, Afrika Good Shepherd C 9.75

REA, Stella Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

#228 Boys 60 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GERAGHTY, McCoy Holy Trinity CYOK 9.55  (NW) 2(1)

2 NAB, Uriah Holy Rosary Wea 9.75  (NW) 3(1)

3 MARSKE, Arthur Good Shepherd C 9.88  (NW) 3(2)

4 PRESTON, Zane Prince Of Peace C 9.90  (NW) 3(3)

5 KOELZER, Grayson Prince Of Peace C 9.94  (NW) 2(2)

6 LEMMON, George Holy Trinity CYOK 10.10  (NW) 1(1)

7 HOLLINGSWORTH, George Holy Trinity CYOK 10.12  (NW) 1(2)

8 ELLIS, Willis Prince Of Peace C 10.14  (NW) 3(4)

9 CULP, Jude Holy Trinity CYOK 10.25  (NW) 2(3)

10 BUTENHOFF, Thomas Prince Of Peace C 10.45  (NW) 3(5)

11 SOLTYS, Eli Holy Cross CYOK 10.50  (NW) 3(6)

12 WHITE, Joel Holy Cross CYOK 10.69  (NW) 3(7)

13 MCELROY, Diesel Corpus Christi CY 11.22  (NW) 3(8)

14 GAVILANO, Liam Prince Of Peace C 11.59  (NW) 2(4)

15 MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK 11.63  (NW) 2(5)

16 PHILLIPS, Harrison Good Shepherd C 13.34  (NW) 2(6)

#228 Boys 60 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 LUKE, Gabriel Prince Of Peace C 14.31  (NW) 2(7)

ZENISEK, Bennett Good Shepherd C DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEMMON, George Holy Trinity CYOK 10.10

2 HOLLINGSWORTH, George Holy Trinity CYOK 10.12

ZENISEK, Bennett Good Shepherd C DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GERAGHTY, McCoy Holy Trinity CYOK 9.55

2 KOELZER, Grayson Prince Of Peace C 9.94

3 CULP, Jude Holy Trinity CYOK 10.25

4 GAVILANO, Liam Prince Of Peace C 11.59

5 MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK 11.63

6 PHILLIPS, Harrison Good Shepherd C 13.34

7 LUKE, Gabriel Prince Of Peace C 14.31

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 NAB, Uriah Holy Rosary Wea 9.75

2 MARSKE, Arthur Good Shepherd C 9.88

3 PRESTON, Zane Prince Of Peace C 9.90

4 ELLIS, Willis Prince Of Peace C 10.14

5 BUTENHOFF, Thomas Prince Of Peace C 10.45

6 SOLTYS, Eli Holy Cross CYOK 10.50

7 WHITE, Joel Holy Cross CYOK 10.69

8 MCELROY, Diesel Corpus Christi CY 11.22

#229 Boys 60 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Matthew Prince Of Peace C 8.86  (NW) 3(1)

2 CORSER, Bryson Prince Of Peace C 9.05  (NW) 3(2)

3 SLOCUM, Drew Saint Ann CYOKS 9.15  (NW) 3(3)

4 MAYS, Giles Saint Ann CYOKS 9.30  (NW) 3(4)

5 ELLER, Roman J. Prince Of Peace C 9.31  (NW) 3(5)

6 MULLER, Nicholas Prince Of Peace C 9.58  (NW) 1(1)

7 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross CYOK 9.59  (NW) 3(6)

8 HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul 9.64  (NW) 3(7)

9 ROCKFORD, Joe Mike Saint Paul 9.64  (NW) 2(1)

10 KRAMER, Max Holy Trinity CYOK 9.72  (NW) 2(2)

11 GIESSEL, Kasen Good Shepherd C 9.81  (NW) 2(3)

12 GUTIERREZ, Robert Prince Of Peace C 10.02  (NW) 2(4)

13 WRIGHT, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 10.20  (NW) 2(5)

14 HULL, Connor Corpus Christi CY 10.69  (NW) 2(6)

15 HOGAN, Jarrett Holy Trinity CYOK 10.87  (NW) 1(2)

16 INGRAM, Gabriel Holy Trinity CYOK 11.72  (NW) 1(3)

17 CARROLL, Jimmy Holy Trinity CYOK 12.41  (NW) 2(7)

18 TROYER, Andrew Holy Trinity CYOK 14.45  (NW) 1(4)
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#229 Boys 60 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

NIERMAN, Beckett Holy Trinity CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

MUNI, Nathan Good Shepherd C DNS  (NW) 1

GITHINJI, Carl Saint Paul DNS  (NW) 1

PEARCE, Patrick Saint Ann CYOKS DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MULLER, Nicholas Prince Of Peace C 9.58

2 HOGAN, Jarrett Holy Trinity CYOK 10.87

3 INGRAM, Gabriel Holy Trinity CYOK 11.72

4 TROYER, Andrew Holy Trinity CYOK 14.45

MUNI, Nathan Good Shepherd C DNS

GITHINJI, Carl Saint Paul DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROCKFORD, Joe Mike Saint Paul 9.64

2 KRAMER, Max Holy Trinity CYOK 9.72

3 GIESSEL, Kasen Good Shepherd C 9.81

4 GUTIERREZ, Robert Prince Of Peace C 10.02

5 WRIGHT, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 10.20

6 HULL, Connor Corpus Christi CY 10.69

7 CARROLL, Jimmy Holy Trinity CYOK 12.41

NIERMAN, Beckett Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Matthew Prince Of Peace C 8.86

2 CORSER, Bryson Prince Of Peace C 9.05

3 SLOCUM, Drew Saint Ann CYOKS 9.15

4 MAYS, Giles Saint Ann CYOKS 9.30

5 ELLER, Roman J. Prince Of Peace C 9.31

6 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross CYOK 9.59

7 HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul 9.64

PEARCE, Patrick Saint Ann CYOKS DNS

#230 Boys 60 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RICHLIN, Sutton Prince Of Peace C 8.05  (NW) 1(1)

2 TUMBERGER, Thomas Holy Trinity CYOK 8.12  (NW) 4(1)

3 BARR, Jagger Saint John the Ev 8.37  (NW) 4(2)

4 DENNIS, Aiden Holy Cross CYOK 8.78  (NW) 4(3)

5 ETLER, Mason Good Shepherd C 8.81  (NW) 3(1)

6 STRUZINA, Colin Holy Trinity CYOK 8.95  (NW) 4(4)

7 KIRBY, Jaxsen Holy Rosary Wea 9.07  (NW) 3(2)

8 PICKERT, James Prince Of Peace C 9.07  (NW) 4(5)

9 SHARBAUGH, Nathan Holy Trinity CYOK 9.10  (NW) 4(6)

10 HARPER, Gabriel Holy Trinity CYOK 9.23  (NW) 4(7)

11 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann CYOKS 9.43  (NW) 2(1)

12 STROHMAN, Timothy Prince Of Peace C 9.45  (NW) 3(3)

#230 Boys 60 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 MONTALTO, Franco Holy Trinity CYOK 9.48  (NW) 3(4)

14 HAMMACK, Rylan Corpus Christi CY 9.49  (NW) 1(2)

15 MCDOLE, William Saint Ann CYOKS 9.57  (NW) 1(3)

16 DREILING, Jacob Holy Trinity CYOK 9.59  (NW) 3(5)

17 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross CYOK 9.79  (NW) 3(6)

18 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 9.96  (NW) 3(7)

19 POINDEXTER, Beau Holy Rosary Wea 10.01  (NW) 2(2)

20 FORD, Breckin Holy Rosary Wea 10.04  (NW) 3(8)

21 BARNES, Bennett Saint Paul 10.21  (NW) 2(3)

22 ELLER, Maximilian Prince Of Peace C 10.32  (NW) 2(4)

23 BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea 10.49  (NW) 2(5)

24 MULLIN, Max Holy Trinity CYOK 10.94  (NW) 2(6)

25 CREWS, Kaden Corpus Christi CY 11.31  (NW) 2(7)

SEELING, Dylan Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 1

BRODEUR, Joseph Holy Trinity CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

SOLTYS, Isaac Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 RICHLIN, Sutton Prince Of Peace C 8.05

2 HAMMACK, Rylan Corpus Christi CY 9.49

3 MCDOLE, William Saint Ann CYOKS 9.57

SEELING, Dylan Prince Of Peace C DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann CYOKS 9.43

2 POINDEXTER, Beau Holy Rosary Wea 10.01

3 BARNES, Bennett Saint Paul 10.21

4 ELLER, Maximilian Prince Of Peace C 10.32

5 BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea 10.49

6 MULLIN, Max Holy Trinity CYOK 10.94

7 CREWS, Kaden Corpus Christi CY 11.31

BRODEUR, Joseph Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ETLER, Mason Good Shepherd C 8.81

2 KIRBY, Jaxsen Holy Rosary Wea 9.07

3 STROHMAN, Timothy Prince Of Peace C 9.45

4 MONTALTO, Franco Holy Trinity CYOK 9.48

5 DREILING, Jacob Holy Trinity CYOK 9.59

6 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross CYOK 9.79

7 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 9.96

8 FORD, Breckin Holy Rosary Wea 10.04

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 TUMBERGER, Thomas Holy Trinity CYOK 8.12

2 BARR, Jagger Saint John the Ev 8.37

3 DENNIS, Aiden Holy Cross CYOK 8.78
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#230 Boys 60 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 STRUZINA, Colin Holy Trinity CYOK 8.95

5 PICKERT, James Prince Of Peace C 9.07

6 SHARBAUGH, Nathan Holy Trinity CYOK 9.10

7 HARPER, Gabriel Holy Trinity CYOK 9.23

SOLTYS, Isaac Holy Cross CYOK DNS

#231 Boys 60 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul 7.86  (NW) 2(1)

2 KRAMER, Tyler Holy Trinity CYOK 8.33  (NW) 2(2)

3 LABARGE, Connor Holy Trinity CYOK 8.37  (NW) 2(3)

4 SHUM, Jai Good Shepherd C 8.45  (NW) 2(4)

5 GALDAMEZ, Carlos Holy Cross CYOK 8.55  (NW) 2(5)

6 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace C 8.97  (NW) 1(1)

7 ELLIS, Wesley Prince Of Peace C 8.99  (NW) 2(6)

8 FUNKE, Ethan Holy Trinity CYOK 9.12  (NW) 1(2)

9 CHEEVER, Gibson Prince Of Peace C 9.20  (NW) 1(3)

10 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul 9.22  (NW) 2(7)

11 HEIER, Hudson Prince Of Peace C 9.37  (NW) 2(8)

12 COZZI, David Prince Of Peace C 11.17  (NW) 1(4)

ZEBLEY, Calvin Holy Trinity CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

COLLADO, Liam Saint Paul DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace C 8.97

2 FUNKE, Ethan Holy Trinity CYOK 9.12

3 CHEEVER, Gibson Prince Of Peace C 9.20

4 COZZI, David Prince Of Peace C 11.17

ZEBLEY, Calvin Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

COLLADO, Liam Saint Paul DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul 7.86

2 KRAMER, Tyler Holy Trinity CYOK 8.33

3 LABARGE, Connor Holy Trinity CYOK 8.37

4 SHUM, Jai Good Shepherd C 8.45

5 GALDAMEZ, Carlos Holy Cross CYOK 8.55

6 ELLIS, Wesley Prince Of Peace C 8.99

7 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul 9.22

8 HEIER, Hudson Prince Of Peace C 9.37

#232 Girls 400 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BATEMAN, Daphne Corpus Christi CY 1:15.53

2 LEWIS, Aspen Corpus Christi CY 1:18.63

3 WERKOWITCH, Isadore Holy Cross CYOK 1:19.77

4 FERNANDEZ, Miriam Holy Cross CYOK 1:20.58

#232 Girls 400 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 BAUER, Remi Saint Ann CYOKS 1:21.91

6 TROYER, Arianna Holy Trinity CYOK 1:27.11

VOSS, Mya Holy Rosary Wea DNS

#233 Girls 400 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GLADES, Dia Saint John the Ev 1:11.12

2 BOSLEY, Tinley Holy Rosary Wea 1:17.66

3 MONTES AGUILAR, Zoe Holy Cross CYOK 1:22.90

4 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 1:24.91

5 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross CYOK 1:30.25

6 BOWLES, Stella Good Shepherd C 1:34.43

PETERS, Gianna Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

#234 Girls 400 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOOS, Savannah Prince Of Peace C 1:05.75 2(1)

2 ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 1:06.71 2(2)

3 CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross CYOK 1:10.47 2(3)

4 DAVILA, Isabella Holy Cross CYOK 1:15.22 2(4)

5 DUDZIK, Lauren Holy Rosary Wea 1:21.18 1(1)

6 STRICKLAND, Ellyson Corpus Christi CY 1:21.81 1(2)

7 ARGUETA, Sofia Holy Cross CYOK 1:30.59 2(5)

8 KINYON, Sophie Holy Cross CYOK 1:36.24 2(6)

STRATHMAN, Hadley Holy Trinity CYOK DNS 1

VOHS, Mila Holy Rosary Wea DNS 2

WILLOUGHBY, Katherine Good Shepherd C DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DUDZIK, Lauren Holy Rosary Wea 1:21.18

2 STRICKLAND, Ellyson Corpus Christi CY 1:21.81

STRATHMAN, Hadley Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MOOS, Savannah Prince Of Peace C 1:05.75

2 ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 1:06.71

3 CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross CYOK 1:10.47

4 DAVILA, Isabella Holy Cross CYOK 1:15.22

5 ARGUETA, Sofia Holy Cross CYOK 1:30.59

6 KINYON, Sophie Holy Cross CYOK 1:36.24

VOHS, Mila Holy Rosary Wea DNS

WILLOUGHBY, Katherine Good Shepherd C DNS

#235 Girls 400 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HULCHER, Beau Corpus Christi CY 1:08.35 2(1)

2 HARTTER, Emma Holy Rosary Wea 1:08.78 2(2)
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#235 Girls 400 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 BAILEY, Quinn Good Shepherd C 1:09.39 1(1)

4 KAUFMAN, Grace Holy Trinity CYOK 1:18.94 2(3)

5 SPANGENBERG, Lucia Prince Of Peace C 1:24.17 2(4)

6 O'BRIEN, Brooklyn Holy Cross CYOK 1:27.81 2(5)

7 JOHNSON, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 1:29.57 2(6)

8 TREJO, Alison Holy Cross CYOK 1:31.93 2(7)

9 WILSON, Emily Good Shepherd C 1:37.36 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BAILEY, Quinn Good Shepherd C 1:09.39

2 WILSON, Emily Good Shepherd C 1:37.36

Section 2 of 2

1 HULCHER, Beau Corpus Christi CY 1:08.35

2 HARTTER, Emma Holy Rosary Wea 1:08.78

3 KAUFMAN, Grace Holy Trinity CYOK 1:18.94

4 SPANGENBERG, Lucia Prince Of Peace C 1:24.17

5 O'BRIEN, Brooklyn Holy Cross CYOK 1:27.81

6 JOHNSON, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 1:29.57

7 TREJO, Alison Holy Cross CYOK 1:31.93

#236 Boys 400 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WANJIGI, RJ Holy Rosary Wea 1:14.72 2(1)

2 GONZALEZ, Cesar Saint Ann CYOKS 1:16.61 2(2)

3 GRAHAM, Rusty Saint John the Ev 1:18.86 2(3)

4 MARTIN, Hudson Holy Rosary Wea 1:20.37 2(4)

5 SOLTYS, Eli Holy Cross CYOK 1:22.04 2(5)

6 ZIEGLER, Gus Prince Of Peace C 1:36.61 1(1)

7 MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK 1:38.93 1(2)

8 THOMAS, Kolbe Holy Rosary Wea 1:41.13 1(3)

MCGINNIS, Collin Corpus Christi CY DNS 2

WELLER, Aidan Holy Rosary Wea DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ZIEGLER, Gus Prince Of Peace C 1:36.61

2 MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK 1:38.93

3 THOMAS, Kolbe Holy Rosary Wea 1:41.13

Section 2 of 2

1 WANJIGI, RJ Holy Rosary Wea 1:14.72

2 GONZALEZ, Cesar Saint Ann CYOKS 1:16.61

3 GRAHAM, Rusty Saint John the Ev 1:18.86

4 MARTIN, Hudson Holy Rosary Wea 1:20.37

5 SOLTYS, Eli Holy Cross CYOK 1:22.04

MCGINNIS, Collin Corpus Christi CY DNS

#236 Boys 400 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

WELLER, Aidan Holy Rosary Wea DNS

#237 Boys 400 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BARKEMEYER, George Prince Of Peace C 1:03.07 2(1)

2 LUEGER, Ben Prince Of Peace C 1:14.45 2(2)

3 PAULS, Hank Prince Of Peace C 1:15.12 2(3)

4 CONDON, Edison Saint Ann CYOKS 1:15.27 2(4)

5 TRAUSCH, Leo Holy Cross CYOK 1:15.29 1(1)

6 SHUM, Bodhi Good Shepherd C 1:15.37 2(5)

7 WOLF, Atticus Prince Of Peace C 1:16.42 1(2)

8 HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul 1:19.99 2(6)

9 THOMAS, Tristan Holy Rosary Wea 1:21.48 2(7)

10 MOLONEY, Thomas Good Shepherd C 1:22.19 2(8)

11 PHELPS, Noah Saint Ann CYOKS 1:22.52 1(3)

12 CULLUM, Mason Holy Trinity CYOK 1:34.93 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 TRAUSCH, Leo Holy Cross CYOK 1:15.29

2 WOLF, Atticus Prince Of Peace C 1:16.42

3 PHELPS, Noah Saint Ann CYOKS 1:22.52

4 CULLUM, Mason Holy Trinity CYOK 1:34.93

Section 2 of 2

1 BARKEMEYER, George Prince Of Peace C 1:03.07

2 LUEGER, Ben Prince Of Peace C 1:14.45

3 PAULS, Hank Prince Of Peace C 1:15.12

4 CONDON, Edison Saint Ann CYOKS 1:15.27

5 SHUM, Bodhi Good Shepherd C 1:15.37

6 HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul 1:19.99

7 THOMAS, Tristan Holy Rosary Wea 1:21.48

8 MOLONEY, Thomas Good Shepherd C 1:22.19

#238 Boys 400 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi CY 1:00.04 3(1)

2 GICANTE, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 1:00.36 3(2)

3 MORTIMER, Tyler Holy Trinity CYOK 1:03.37 3(3)

4 MCGLINN, Colin Good Shepherd C 1:04.97 3(4)

5 DOUGLAS, James Holy Trinity CYOK 1:08.57 1(1)

6 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi CY 1:09.42 2(1)

7 ACIERTO, Luke Prince Of Peace C 1:09.69 3(5)

8 MEIER, Zachary Prince Of Peace C 1:09.70 3(6)

9 WONDRA, Colton Corpus Christi CY 1:12.36 2(2)

10 ROMERO, Aaron Holy Cross CYOK 1:12.42 3(7)

11 RAMOS, Kayden Holy Cross CYOK 1:12.69 3(8)

12 FRAUSTO, Jack Holy Trinity CYOK 1:12.87 2(3)
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#238 Boys 400 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 HAMMACK, Rylan Corpus Christi CY 1:13.16 1(2)

14 BURNS, Bobby Good Shepherd C 1:14.16 2(4)

15 OBRIST, Colton Holy Cross CYOK 1:15.54 2(5)

16 BALLEW, Colton Holy Trinity CYOK 1:20.03 1(3)

17 BECK, Alexander Prince Of Peace C 1:20.39 2(6)

SOLTYS, Isaac Holy Cross CYOK DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 DOUGLAS, James Holy Trinity CYOK 1:08.57

2 HAMMACK, Rylan Corpus Christi CY 1:13.16

3 BALLEW, Colton Holy Trinity CYOK 1:20.03

Section 2 of 3

1 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi CY 1:09.42

2 WONDRA, Colton Corpus Christi CY 1:12.36

3 FRAUSTO, Jack Holy Trinity CYOK 1:12.87

4 BURNS, Bobby Good Shepherd C 1:14.16

5 OBRIST, Colton Holy Cross CYOK 1:15.54

6 BECK, Alexander Prince Of Peace C 1:20.39

SOLTYS, Isaac Holy Cross CYOK DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi CY 1:00.04

2 GICANTE, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 1:00.36

3 MORTIMER, Tyler Holy Trinity CYOK 1:03.37

4 MCGLINN, Colin Good Shepherd C 1:04.97

5 ACIERTO, Luke Prince Of Peace C 1:09.69

6 MEIER, Zachary Prince Of Peace C 1:09.70

7 ROMERO, Aaron Holy Cross CYOK 1:12.42

8 RAMOS, Kayden Holy Cross CYOK 1:12.69

#239 Boys 400 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GANSEN, Cole Holy Trinity CYOK 59.80

2 CURRAN, Robert Saint John the Ev 1:01.45

3 SEAY, Anthony Holy Trinity CYOK 1:02.33

4 DALY, Hudson Good Shepherd C 1:06.01

5 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace C 1:10.78

6 ENGELKEN, Dylan Corpus Christi CY 1:11.31

7 TRAUSCH, Paul Holy Cross CYOK 1:12.22

#240 Girls 200 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HIGHTOWER, Mattilyn Holy Trinity CYOK 32.94  (NW) 2(1)

2 HEDBERG, Brynn Prince Of Peace C 33.95  (NW) 2(2)

3 FERNANDEZ, Miriam Holy Cross CYOK 34.85  (NW) 2(3)

4 KILE, Millie Prince Of Peace C 37.54  (NW) 1(1)

#240 Girls 200 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 BROWN, Olivia Xavier CYOKS 37.89  (NW) 2(4)

6 HEIER, Molly Prince Of Peace C 37.93  (NW) 2(5)

7 KINYON, Mary Holy Cross CYOK 38.60  (NW) 2(6)

8 PICKERT, Elizabeth Prince Of Peace C 40.38  (NW) 1(2)

9 COPE, June Holy Trinity CYOK 40.67  (NW) 1(3)

10 SAGHBENE, Temperance Saint Paul 40.73  (NW) 1(4)

REFENES, Maclee Xavier CYOKS DNS  (NW) 1

RICHLIN, Reese Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KILE, Millie Prince Of Peace C 37.54

2 PICKERT, Elizabeth Prince Of Peace C 40.38

3 COPE, June Holy Trinity CYOK 40.67

4 SAGHBENE, Temperance Saint Paul 40.73

REFENES, Maclee Xavier CYOKS DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HIGHTOWER, Mattilyn Holy Trinity CYOK 32.94

2 HEDBERG, Brynn Prince Of Peace C 33.95

3 FERNANDEZ, Miriam Holy Cross CYOK 34.85

4 BROWN, Olivia Xavier CYOKS 37.89

5 HEIER, Molly Prince Of Peace C 37.93

6 KINYON, Mary Holy Cross CYOK 38.60

RICHLIN, Reese Prince Of Peace C DNS

#241 Girls 200 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CARRILLO, Stella Saint John the Ev 30.74  (NW) 3(1)

2 WURTENBERGER, Katherine Prince Of Peace C 33.11  (NW) 3(2)

3 ZLOMKE, Morgan Good Shepherd C 33.40  (NW) 1(1)

4 FRAUSTO, Caroline Holy Trinity CYOK 33.60  (NW) 3(3)

5 MONTES AGUILAR, Zoe Holy Cross CYOK 33.75  (NW) 3(4)

6 OREGEL, Isabellla Holy Trinity CYOK 34.26  (NW) 1(2)

7 CARVAJAL, Andrea Prince Of Peace C 34.68  (NW) 3(5)

8 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 34.96  (NW) 3(6)

9 CHIK, Mariana Holy Cross CYOK 35.15  (NW) 1(3)

10 FELDHAUS, Karlee Holy Cross CYOK 35.61  (NW) 1(4)

11 DOMINGUEZ MORALES, Ana Good Shepherd C 36.19  (NW) 2(1)

12 MINSHALL, Mia Holy Cross CYOK 36.95  (NW) 3(7)

13 LYNN, Paige Corpus Christi CY 37.04  (NW) 2(2)

14 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross CYOK 37.50  (NW) 2(3)

15 THRELKELD, Lena Holy Rosary Wea 38.02  (NW) 3(8)

16 JOHNSON, Emma Prince Of Peace C 40.48  (NW) 2(4)

17 WILLIAMS, Emma Prince Of Peace C 41.60  (NW) 2(5)

18 HLADKY, Zoe Good Shepherd C 42.27  (NW) 2(6)
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#241 Girls 200 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ZLOMKE, Morgan Good Shepherd C 33.40

2 OREGEL, Isabellla Holy Trinity CYOK 34.26

3 CHIK, Mariana Holy Cross CYOK 35.15

4 FELDHAUS, Karlee Holy Cross CYOK 35.61

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DOMINGUEZ MORALES, Ana Good Shepherd C 36.19

2 LYNN, Paige Corpus Christi CY 37.04

3 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross CYOK 37.50

4 JOHNSON, Emma Prince Of Peace C 40.48

5 WILLIAMS, Emma Prince Of Peace C 41.60

6 HLADKY, Zoe Good Shepherd C 42.27

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARRILLO, Stella Saint John the Ev 30.74

2 WURTENBERGER, Katherine Prince Of Peace C 33.11

3 FRAUSTO, Caroline Holy Trinity CYOK 33.60

4 MONTES AGUILAR, Zoe Holy Cross CYOK 33.75

5 CARVAJAL, Andrea Prince Of Peace C 34.68

6 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 34.96

7 MINSHALL, Mia Holy Cross CYOK 36.95

8 THRELKELD, Lena Holy Rosary Wea 38.02

#242 Girls 200 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace C 29.35  (NW) 3(1)

2 CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross CYOK 30.44  (NW) 3(2)

3 OBERZAN, Ruby Saint John the Ev 30.85  (NW) 3(3)

4 DESCIEUX, Aashna Holy Trinity CYOK 31.16  (NW) 3(4)

5 ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 31.23  (NW) 3(5)

6 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace C 31.69  (NW) 3(6)

7 BELLING, Jessica Prince Of Peace C 32.55  (NW) 3(7)

8 KELLERMAN, Bridget Saint Ann CYOKS 32.67  (NW) 2(1)

9 GIESLER, Emma Prince Of Peace C 32.81  (NW) 3(8)

10 MCCREARY, Reese Prince Of Peace C 33.15  (NW) 1(1)

11 DAVILA, Isabella Holy Cross CYOK 33.56  (NW) 2(2)

12 DUDZIK, Lauren Holy Rosary Wea 35.16  (NW) 1(2)

13 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross CYOK 35.26  (NW) 2(3)

14 CULP, Lucy Holy Trinity CYOK 35.92  (NW) 2(4)

15 TERNUS, Brynlee Holy Trinity CYOK 36.43  (NW) 2(5)

16 BEVERLIN, Grace Holy Trinity CYOK 36.81  (NW) 2(6)

FAST, Kenzie Holy Trinity CYOK DNS  (NW) 1

GREEK, Natalie Good Shepherd C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

#242 Girls 200 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 MCCREARY, Reese Prince Of Peace C 33.15

2 DUDZIK, Lauren Holy Rosary Wea 35.16

FAST, Kenzie Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KELLERMAN, Bridget Saint Ann CYOKS 32.67

2 DAVILA, Isabella Holy Cross CYOK 33.56

3 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross CYOK 35.26

4 CULP, Lucy Holy Trinity CYOK 35.92

5 TERNUS, Brynlee Holy Trinity CYOK 36.43

6 BEVERLIN, Grace Holy Trinity CYOK 36.81

GREEK, Natalie Good Shepherd C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace C 29.35

2 CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross CYOK 30.44

3 OBERZAN, Ruby Saint John the Ev 30.85

4 DESCIEUX, Aashna Holy Trinity CYOK 31.16

5 ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 31.23

6 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace C 31.69

7 BELLING, Jessica Prince Of Peace C 32.55

8 GIESLER, Emma Prince Of Peace C 32.81

#243 Girls 200 Meters (8th grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MARK, Paige Holy Trinity CYOK 31.15

2 BARKEMEYER, Margaret Prince Of Peace C 31.58

3 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi CY 33.99

4 OVERBAUGH, Madeline Holy Trinity CYOK 35.40

5 THUITA, Shawin Prince Of Peace C 35.87

6 TREJO, Alison Holy Cross CYOK 38.47

#244 Boys 200 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MODERSON, Matthew Good Shepherd C 30.47  (NW) 3(1)

2 GERAGHTY, McCoy Holy Trinity CYOK 31.41  (NW) 3(2)

3 SEBEK, Miles Prince Of Peace C 31.63  (NW) 1(1)

4 SNELL, Julius Saint Paul 33.41  (NW) 3(3)

5 ZENISEK, Bennett Good Shepherd C 34.07  (NW) 3(4)

6 MARSKE, Arthur Good Shepherd C 34.08  (NW) 3(5)

7 GONZALEZ, Cesar Saint Ann CYOKS 34.30  (NW) 3(6)

8 CULP, Jude Holy Trinity CYOK 35.50  (NW) 2(1)

9 BUTENHOFF, Thomas Prince Of Peace C 35.90  (NW) 1(2)

10 BELLING, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 36.16  (NW) 2(2)

11 HOLLINGSWORTH, George Holy Trinity CYOK 36.83  (NW) 1(3)

12 MARK, Blake Holy Trinity CYOK 37.48  (NW) 1(4)

13 SOLTYS, Eli Holy Cross CYOK 39.23  (NW) 2(3)

14 WHITE, Joel Holy Cross CYOK 39.55  (NW) 2(4)
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#244 Boys 200 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 FRAUSTO, Taylor Holy Trinity CYOK 40.34  (NW) 1(5)

16 EVANGELIDIS, Bogart Saint Ann CYOKS 40.88  (NW) 1(6)

17 GAVILANO, Liam Prince Of Peace C 40.92  (NW) 2(5)

18 MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK 43.04  (NW) 2(6)

WOLFE, Holden Corpus Christi CY DNS  (NW) 1

RONO, Keith K Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 2

WANJIGI, RJ Holy Rosary Wea DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SEBEK, Miles Prince Of Peace C 31.63

2 BUTENHOFF, Thomas Prince Of Peace C 35.90

3 HOLLINGSWORTH, George Holy Trinity CYOK 36.83

4 MARK, Blake Holy Trinity CYOK 37.48

5 FRAUSTO, Taylor Holy Trinity CYOK 40.34

6 EVANGELIDIS, Bogart Saint Ann CYOKS 40.88

WOLFE, Holden Corpus Christi CY DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CULP, Jude Holy Trinity CYOK 35.50

2 BELLING, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 36.16

3 SOLTYS, Eli Holy Cross CYOK 39.23

4 WHITE, Joel Holy Cross CYOK 39.55

5 GAVILANO, Liam Prince Of Peace C 40.92

6 MONTES, Santiago Holy Cross CYOK 43.04

RONO, Keith K Prince Of Peace C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MODERSON, Matthew Good Shepherd C 30.47

2 GERAGHTY, McCoy Holy Trinity CYOK 31.41

3 SNELL, Julius Saint Paul 33.41

4 ZENISEK, Bennett Good Shepherd C 34.07

5 MARSKE, Arthur Good Shepherd C 34.08

6 GONZALEZ, Cesar Saint Ann CYOKS 34.30

WANJIGI, RJ Holy Rosary Wea DNS

#245 Boys 200 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Matthew Prince Of Peace C 29.98  (NW) 3(1)

2 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace C 30.47  (NW) 3(2)

3 ZLOMKE, Reid Good Shepherd C 32.06  (NW) 3(3)

4 MULLER, Nicholas Prince Of Peace C 32.48  (NW) 2(1)

4 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross CYOK 32.48  (NW) 3(4)

6 KRAMER, Max Holy Trinity CYOK 32.59  (NW) 3(5)

7 ROCKFORD, Sammy Saint Paul 33.03  (NW) 3(6)

8 BROWN, Marcus Prince Of Peace C 33.14  (NW) 3(7)

9 HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul 34.59  (NW) 2(2)

10 WOLF, Atticus Prince Of Peace C 35.37  (NW) 1(1)

#245 Boys 200 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 COONTS, Miles Prince Of Peace C 35.91  (NW) 2(3)

12 WRIGHT, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 36.11  (NW) 2(4)

13 THOMAS, Tristan Holy Rosary Wea 38.28  (NW) 1(2)

14 BELL, Colin Saint Ann CYOKS 45.16  (NW) 1(3)

15 TROYER, Andrew Holy Trinity CYOK 57.47  (NW) 1(4)

CONDON, Edison Saint Ann CYOKS DNS  (NW) 2

NIERMAN, Beckett Holy Trinity CYOK DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WOLF, Atticus Prince Of Peace C 35.37

2 THOMAS, Tristan Holy Rosary Wea 38.28

3 BELL, Colin Saint Ann CYOKS 45.16

4 TROYER, Andrew Holy Trinity CYOK 57.47

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MULLER, Nicholas Prince Of Peace C 32.48

2 HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul 34.59

3 COONTS, Miles Prince Of Peace C 35.91

4 WRIGHT, Jacob Prince Of Peace C 36.11

CONDON, Edison Saint Ann CYOKS DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Matthew Prince Of Peace C 29.98

2 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace C 30.47

3 ZLOMKE, Reid Good Shepherd C 32.06

4 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross CYOK 32.48

5 KRAMER, Max Holy Trinity CYOK 32.59

6 ROCKFORD, Sammy Saint Paul 33.03

7 BROWN, Marcus Prince Of Peace C 33.14

NIERMAN, Beckett Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

#246 Boys 200 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SAPP, Lorin Holy Trinity CYOK 25.14  (NW) 3(1)

2 RICHLIN, Sutton Prince Of Peace C 26.03  (NW) 3(2)

3 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi CY 27.28  (NW) 3(3)

4 DENNIS, Aiden Holy Cross CYOK 28.39  (NW) 3(4)

5 STRUZINA, Colin Holy Trinity CYOK 28.91  (NW) 3(5)

6 MEINHARDT, Luke Prince Of Peace C 29.00  (NW) 3(6)

7 ROMERO, Aaron Holy Cross CYOK 29.61  (NW) 1(1)

8 MCGLINN, Tyson Prince Of Peace C 29.99  (NW) 2(1)

9 REYES, Cameron Good Shepherd C 30.30  (NW) 3(7)

10 BRULEZ, Johnny Holy Trinity CYOK 30.33  (NW) 1(2)

11 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann CYOKS 30.99  (NW) 2(2)

12 SAMUEL, Sean Prince Of Peace C 31.25  (NW) 2(3)

13 MONTALTO, Franco Holy Trinity CYOK 32.53  (NW) 1(3)

14 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross CYOK 33.91  (NW) 2(4)
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#246 Boys 200 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 OBRIST, Colton Holy Cross CYOK 34.53  (NW) 1(4)

16 BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea 35.28  (NW) 2(5)

SOLTYS, Isaac Holy Cross CYOK DNS  (NW) 2

MEIER, Zachary Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 2

GICANTE, Jacob Prince Of Peace C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROMERO, Aaron Holy Cross CYOK 29.61

2 BRULEZ, Johnny Holy Trinity CYOK 30.33

3 MONTALTO, Franco Holy Trinity CYOK 32.53

4 OBRIST, Colton Holy Cross CYOK 34.53

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCGLINN, Tyson Prince Of Peace C 29.99

2 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann CYOKS 30.99

3 SAMUEL, Sean Prince Of Peace C 31.25

4 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross CYOK 33.91

5 BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea 35.28

SOLTYS, Isaac Holy Cross CYOK DNS

MEIER, Zachary Prince Of Peace C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAPP, Lorin Holy Trinity CYOK 25.14

2 RICHLIN, Sutton Prince Of Peace C 26.03

3 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi CY 27.28

4 DENNIS, Aiden Holy Cross CYOK 28.39

5 STRUZINA, Colin Holy Trinity CYOK 28.91

6 MEINHARDT, Luke Prince Of Peace C 29.00

7 REYES, Cameron Good Shepherd C 30.30

GICANTE, Jacob Prince Of Peace C DNS

#247 Boys 200 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul 25.59  (NW) 2(1)

2 BATEMAN, Spencer Corpus Christi CY 25.66  (NW) 1(1)

3 STEINLAGE, Caleb Saint Paul 26.28  (NW) 1(2)

4 KRAMER, Tyler Holy Trinity CYOK 27.28  (NW) 2(2)

5 GANSEN, Cole Holy Trinity CYOK 27.36  (NW) 2(3)

6 SEAY, Anthony Holy Trinity CYOK 27.53  (NW) 1(3)

7 MCGINNIS, Owen Corpus Christi CY 27.60  (NW) 1(4)

8 SCOTT, Ben Corpus Christi CY 28.04  (NW) 2(4)

9 BEZDEK, Anthony Holy Trinity CYOK 28.33  (NW) 2(5)

10 GALDAMEZ, Carlos Holy Cross CYOK 29.08  (NW) 2(6)

11 WAGGONER, Thomas Prince Of Peace C 29.35  (NW) 2(7)

12 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace C 29.36  (NW) 2(8)

13 HELMER, Carson Holy Trinity CYOK 30.62  (NW) 1(5)

14 HEIER, Hudson Prince Of Peace C 30.92  (NW) 1(6)

#247 Boys 200 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 O'CONNOR, Quinn Holy Trinity CYOK 31.90  (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BATEMAN, Spencer Corpus Christi CY 25.66

2 STEINLAGE, Caleb Saint Paul 26.28

3 SEAY, Anthony Holy Trinity CYOK 27.53

4 MCGINNIS, Owen Corpus Christi CY 27.60

5 HELMER, Carson Holy Trinity CYOK 30.62

6 HEIER, Hudson Prince Of Peace C 30.92

7 O'CONNOR, Quinn Holy Trinity CYOK 31.90

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul 25.59

2 KRAMER, Tyler Holy Trinity CYOK 27.28

3 GANSEN, Cole Holy Trinity CYOK 27.36

4 SCOTT, Ben Corpus Christi CY 28.04

5 BEZDEK, Anthony Holy Trinity CYOK 28.33

6 GALDAMEZ, Carlos Holy Cross CYOK 29.08

7 WAGGONER, Thomas Prince Of Peace C 29.35

8 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace C 29.36

#248 Girls 400m SMR (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:09.42

#249 Girls 400m SMR (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint John the Evangelist (A) 1:02.45

2 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 1:10.47

3 Saint Paul (A) 1:11.27

4 Holy Cross CYOKS (A) 1:12.96

5 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:16.95

#250 Girls 400m SMR (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 58.83

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:04.65

3 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (B) 1:04.84

4 Holy Cross CYOKS (A) 1:15.69

#251 Girls 400m SMR (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:07.78
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#252 Boys 400m SMR (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:10.33

#253 Boys 400m SMR (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint Ann CYOKS (A) 1:02.49

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:07.96

#254 Boys 400m SMR (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:00.11

2 Holy Cross CYOKS (A) 1:02.14

3 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 1:03.77

4 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (B) 1:04.49

#255 Boys 400m SMR (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Corpus Christi CYOKS (A) 56.70

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:01.70

3 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 1:02.04

#256 Girls 800 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 URBAUER, Elsie Holy Trinity CYOK 3:04.72

2 LEWIS, Rosie Corpus Christi CY 3:10.52

3 FRYE, Isley Saint John the Ev 3:16.68

4 WERKOWITCH, Isadore Holy Cross CYOK 3:17.94

5 FERNANDEZ, Miriam Holy Cross CYOK 3:22.16

#257 Girls 800 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HAMMERSCHMIDT, Arya Prince Of Peace C 3:20.22

2 DONEGAN, Monica Saint Paul 3:25.38

3 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross CYOK 3:26.30

PETERS, Gianna Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

#258 Girls 800 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MOOS, Savannah Prince Of Peace C 2:36.17

2 DAVILA, Isabella Holy Cross CYOK 3:08.79

3 KINYON, Sophie Holy Cross CYOK 3:50.50

4 ARGUETA, Sofia Holy Cross CYOK 3:52.90

WILLOUGHBY, Katherine Good Shepherd C DNS

VOHS, Mila Holy Rosary Wea DNS

#259 Girls 800 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 UNRUH, Evelyn Holy Trinity CYOK 2:55.12

2 BLECKMAN, Lucille Good Shepherd C 3:13.84

3 O'BRIEN, Brooklyn Holy Cross CYOK 3:24.58

4 KELLEY, Lucy Holy Trinity CYOK 3:26.14

5 HLADKY, Isabelle Good Shepherd C 3:38.26

6 TRITZ, Molly Prince Of Peace C 3:44.28

7 JOHNSON, Olivia Prince Of Peace C 3:58.24

8 WILSON, Emily Good Shepherd C 4:16.45

SPANGENBERG, Lucia Prince Of Peace C DNS

#260 Boys 800 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WANJIGI, RJ Holy Rosary Wea 2:57.46

2 MARTIN, Hudson Holy Rosary Wea 3:11.23

3 GRAHAM, Rusty Saint John the Ev 3:15.76

MCGINNIS, Collin Corpus Christi CY DNS

WELLER, Aidan Holy Rosary Wea DNS

#261 Boys 800 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BARKEMEYER, George Prince Of Peace C 2:27.62

2 TRAUSCH, Leo Holy Cross CYOK 2:54.88

3 BEISEL, Grady Corpus Christi CY 2:56.28

4 PAULS, Hank Prince Of Peace C 2:58.36

5 LUEGER, Ben Prince Of Peace C 2:59.15

6 PHELPS, Noah Saint Ann CYOKS 3:01.59

BELL, Colin Saint Ann CYOKS DNS

CULLINAN, Cormac Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

SHUM, Bodhi Good Shepherd C DNS

#262 Boys 800 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BUSH, Henry Saint Ann CYOKS 2:43.26

2 ACIERTO, Luke Prince Of Peace C 2:44.24

3 SUND, Arthur Prince Of Peace C 2:44.75

4 ALTRICH, Leo Holy Trinity CYOK 2:51.69

5 RAMOS, Kayden Holy Cross CYOK 3:03.39

6 TEETER, Kolbe Good Shepherd C 3:05.07

7 BECK, Alexander Prince Of Peace C 3:12.59

8 VANDEVER, Henry Holy Trinity CYOK 3:23.90

9 TILGNER, Burke Saint Ann CYOKS 3:25.48

10 WAGNER, Colton Good Shepherd C 3:27.54

11 WILSON, Ben Good Shepherd C 3:45.02

12 SCHMITZ, Jonathan Good Shepherd C 4:14.25
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#263 Boys 800 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CURRAN, Robert Saint John the Ev 2:37.06

2 PEREZ, Andrew Saint John the Ev 2:42.14

3 WICKENHAUSER, Joseph Holy Trinity CYOK 2:42.45

4 TRAUSCH, Paul Holy Cross CYOK 2:42.63

5 IRSIK, Ike Holy Trinity CYOK 2:49.41

6 KOELZER, Brayden Prince Of Peace C 2:53.40

7 O'CONNOR, Quinn Holy Trinity CYOK 3:00.14

8 BEZDEK, Anthony Holy Trinity CYOK 3:06.49

WILKUS, Joseph Holy Trinity CYOK DNS

#264 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 1:12.86

#265 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:05.11

2 Good Shepherd CYOKS (A) 1:07.02

3 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 1:08.32

4 Holy Cross CYOKS (A) 1:12.88

#266 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 57.32

2 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 1:09.13

3 Holy Cross CYOKS (A) 1:21.17

#267 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Corpus Christi CYOKS (A) 59.28

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:00.57

3 Good Shepherd CYOKS (A) 1:00.85

4 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 1:03.50

#268 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:06.49

#269 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 57.88

2 Good Shepherd CYOKS (A) 1:02.28

3 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 1:13.02

#270 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 51.60

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 55.72

3 Good Shepherd CYOKS (A) 55.96

4 Corpus Christi CYOKS (A) 58.07

5 Holy Rosary Wea CYOKS (A) 1:06.02

#271 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Corpus Christi CYOKS (A) 52.40

2 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 53.57
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